Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Ν			lame	Execution Date	
Adventenna, Inc.				10/04/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Wavebender, Inc.				
Street Address:	4800 Patrick Henry Drive				
City:	Santa Clara				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95054				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2					
Property Type			Number		
		11695	5913		- 69 -
Application Number: 11747		11747	148		11695913
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (650)625-8110					\$80.00 \$
correspondence will be sent via oo wall when the tax altempt is unsuccession.					
Phone:	650-625-8100				
Email: dtuchel@sughrue.com Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion, PLLC					
Address Line 1: 401 Castro Street, Suite 220					
Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			CA1581 AND CA1583		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Joseph Bach		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Adventenna to Wavebender#page1.tif source=Adventenna to Wavebender#page2.tif					

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ADVENTENNA, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ADVENTENNA, INC." TO "WAVEBENDER, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2007, AT 2:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



arriet An

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6051030

DATE: 10-04-07

PATENT REEL: 019962 FRAME: 0081

4081889 8100 071084914

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:59 FM 10/04/2007 FILED 02:10 FM 10/04/2007 SRV 071084914 - 4081889 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

ADVENTENNA, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Adventenna, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provision of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: This Amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Amendment") has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.

SECOND: This Amendment was approved by the written consent of the stockholder of the Corporation pursuant to section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended by changing Article I to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is WaveBender, Inc. (hereinafter, the "Corporation")."

FOURTH: This Amendment shall be effective on the date this Certificate of Amendment is filed and accepted by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation on this 4th day of October, 2007.

ADVENTENA, INC.

By: Thomas E. Moore Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 019962 FRAME: 0082

RECORDED: 10/15/2007